
2901009317 

2901012751 

Dentistry 
James E Austin, D.D.S. 
Southfield, MI 

Dentistry 
F Allen Bryan, D.D.S. 
Mount Pleasant, MI 

Dentistry 
Bianca Lynn Robertson, R.D.H. 
Portage, MI 

Dentistry 
Gary J Sinar, D.D.S. 
Farmington Hills, MI 

Medicine 
Mark OBrien, M.D. 
Grand Rapids, MI 

Nursing 
Barbara Ann Dykeman, R.N. 
Lansing, MI 

Nursing 
Jeannette Lee Haugh, L.P.N.
Fort Gratiot, MI 

Nursing 
Joni Lea Hershberger, R.N. 
Zeeland, MI 

Nursing 
Justin LeRay Main, R.N., N.P. 
Bay City, MI 

2902013560 

2901011956 

4301048187 

4704232057 

Continuing Education 

Negligence;  
Technical Violation of the 
Michigan PHC 

Practice Outside of Scope 

Continuing Education 

Sexual Misconduct;
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Incompetence

Alcohol Related Conviction 

Criminal Conviction 

Drug Diversion; 
Incompetence;
Lack of Good Moral Character; 
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition 

4704317288 

08/13/2020 
Voluntarily Surrendered 

09/12/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

09/12/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Reprimanded 

09/12/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

08/17/2020
Summary Suspension

08/17/2020 
Summary Suspension 

08/19/2020
Summary Suspension 

08/21/2020 
Summary Suspension 

08/20/2020
Summary Suspension 
Dissolved 
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4703107271 

4704292433



5303014638 

Drug Diversion;  
Incompetence;  
Lack of Good Moral 
Character; Mental/Physical 
Inability to  Practice;  
Negligence-Impaired Conduct, 
Practice, or Condition;  
Substance Use Disorder

Requirements Met

Technical Violation of Article 7

Continuing Education 

Continuing Education 

Negligence

5303009415 

08/21/2020 
Summary Suspension

08/18/2020 
Limited / Restricted;  
Probation;  
Reinstated with Sanction

09/17/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Revoked 

09/17/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

09/17/2020 
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

09/18/2020
Fine Imposed; 
Probation 

Nursing 
Erica Amber Trevino, L.P.N. 
Newaygo, MI

Pharmacy 
Khajendranath Atluri, R.Ph. 
Bloomfield Hills, MI 

Pharmacy 
Zongli Chang, M.D. 
Hillard, OH 

Pharmacy 
Christopher William Peckham, 
Ph.T. 
Kalamazoo, MI 

Pharmacy 
Daniel David Ross, Ph.T. 
Ypsilanti, MI 

Respiratory Therapy 
Shannon Elizabeth Williams, R.T. 
Milford, MI 

Date Submitted: 10/01/2020 

**Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. 

Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/miplus 

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that are not posted on the Verify a 
License website, please visit the LARA FOIA Process website:  www.michigan.gov/LARAFOIA 

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Website:  www.michigan.gov/bpl 
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4703105826 

5302030763

5315026241
CS License
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4401007331
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